1 attachment

## Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards on behalf of Services Sector Division Council (SSDC)

From: bhasker@iima.ac.in Wed, Mar 27, 2024 01:05 PM

Email

Subject: Re: Approval of Draft Indian Standards on behalf of

Services Sector Division Council (SSDC)

To: Services Sector Department <ssd@bis.gov.in>

SSD 04(21128) standard Approved.

**Bharat Bhasker** 

On Fri, Mar 22, 2024 at 5:59 PM Services Sector Department < ssd@bis.gov.in > wrote:







Our Ref: SSD 04/SSDC Date: 22 March 2024

To,

Prof. Bharat Bhasker, Chairperson, Service Sector Divisional Council (SSDC)

आदरणीय महोदय,

Respected Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule 5 of Rule 22 of the Bureau of Indian Standards Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the following Draft Indian Standard, finalized by the Higher Education, Skill Development and Related Services Sectional Committee, SSD 04, and its Chairperson in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of Service Sector Division Council and recorded in attached mail from the Chairperson of the committee.

S. No.	Doc No./IS No.	Title
1.	SSD 04(21128)	Coaching Centre Services — Requirements
	IS 18692: 2024	

It is requested to kindly accord your approval for the adoption of the draft as Indian Standard on behalf of the Service Sector Division Council (SSDC).

Thanking you

3/27/24, 2:23 PM Email

Encls: As above

सादर,

(S. K. Kanojia) Scientist-F & Head (Service Sector Department)

Tele/Fax: 011-23232171 Email: ssd@bis.gov.in

